

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER WEST CIRCLE, WATER AND SANITATION SECTOR, KMDA Unnayan Bhavan, Block-C, 1st Floor, Saltlake, Kolkata-700091



No :114/SE(WC)/W&S/KMDA Dated : -29.10.2024

2nd Corrigendum Notice

Ref-e-NIT No- 04/SE(WC)/W&S/KMDA of 2024-2025 Dated- 16.08.2024

SI.No	Reference Documents	In Place of	To be read as
1	As per detailed e-NIT, Clause No-12 (Schedule of dates)	SI-7 Document Download end date (online) -28.10.2024 at 17:00 Hrs SI-8 Bid submission end date (online) - 28.10.2024 at 17:50 Hrs SI-9 Technical Bid opening date-30.10.2024 at 14:00 Hrs	SI-7 Document Download end date (online) -09.11.2024 at 17:00 Hrs SI-8 Bid submission end date (online) -09.11.2024 at 17:50 Hrs SI-9 Technical Bid opening date- 11.11.2024 at 14:00 Hrs

This is here by informed to all concerned that in respect of above mentioned e-N.I.T, the Last date & time for submission of bids through online has been extended up to **09.11.2024 at 17:50 Hrs** and subsequently the Technical bid opening date will be made on 11.11.2024 at 14:00 Hrs.

All other terms and condition will remain unchanged.

Superintending Engineer West Circle, W&S Sector, KMDA

No :114/1(16)/SE(WC)/W&S/KMDA Dated : -29.10.2024

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Chairman, Howrah Municipal Corporation.
- 2. The DG, (W&S Sector) KMDA.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, Water Supply Sector, KMDA
- The Dy. Secretary, Public Relation Cell, KMDA along with four copies of this corrigenda notice for publication in newspapers and in website of KMDA.
- 5. The Director of Finance, KMDA.
- 6-11. The Superintending Engineer, East/South/GRWW/FAWS/FAWS-II/EB Circle W&S Sector, KMDA.
- 12. The Executive Engineer, North Division W&S Sector, KMDA
- 13. The A. C. F. A. W&S Sector, KMDA, Committee Member
- 14. The P.S. to Chief Executive Officer, KMDA
- 15. The Head Estimator, West Circle, W&S Sector, KMDA.
- Office file.

Superintending Engineer West Circle, W&S Sector, KMDA